
BILLING INVOICE
www.visayanelectric.com @visayanelectric 1010594755
info@visayanelectric.com visayanelectriccompany

(032) 230-8326 Bill ID :997214761578
Date : 09-03-2026

BC06/973.1/71025/0189342/0035
TIN: 000-566-230-000 VAT Visayan Electric Company, Inc. VECO Engineering Office J. Panis Street Banilad 6000 City of Cebu Cebu Philippines

Account ID         :  9972964599-6

Customer Information ---------------------------------------------------------------
KOLIN PHILIPPINES INT'L.,INC.

Premise Address   : TABOK, MANDAUE CITY

Billing Address       : TABOK, MANDAUE CITY

Business Address  : 

TIN                           : 
Metering Information ----------------------------------------------------------------
Period To : 03-08-2026 Pres Rdg : 5119.6
Period From : 02-08-2026 PrevRdg : 5072.1
No of Days : 28 Diff Rdg : 47.5
Avg kWh/day : 67.86 Registered : 1900
Conn Load : 71856.0 Billed kWh : 1900
Power Metering Information ------------------------------------------------------
Meter No : HBG1900131 Pole No : 0189342
Serial No : 18991768 Multiplier : 40

Pres Reading Prev Reading Consumption
Rdg Date : 03-08-2026 02-08-2026 1900
Demand : 0 0 0
kWh : 5119.6 5072.1 1900
kVAR : 0 0 0
Billed Demand: 0 Billed kVAR: 0
Power Factor Value: 0
To Our Valued Customers: 

Please be advised that the Energy Regulatory Commission (ERC) has 
approved the implementation of a new Green Energy Auction 
Allowance (GEA-All) under ERC Case No. 2025-127 RC, and we are 
implementing the Renewable Energy Certificate (REC) rate pursuant 
to ERC Resolution No. 12, Series of 2024, effective January 2026 billing
for all captive customers.

Thank you.

Your monthly electricity consumption chart

Avg Monthly Usage : 2412.92 kWh/Month
Delivery Date : _______________

Rate Schedule : 04-P-49 Business Style : 
PREVIOUS BALANCE 0.00

CURRENT CHARGES
Generation & Transmission
     Generation Charge 6.124/kWh 11,635.60
     Transmission Charge 2.034/kWh 3,864.60
     System Loss Charge 0.6415/kWh 1,218.85
     REC Rate 0.0016/kWh 3.04
Sub-Total 16,722.09
Distribution Charges
     Distribution Charge 1.3692/kWh 2,601.48
     Supply Charge 460.54/month 460.54
     Metering Charge 525.08/month 525.08
     Regulatory Reset Fees Reduction -0.0011/kWh -2.09
Sub-Total 3,585.01
Others
     Subsidy on Lifeline Charge 0.0005/kWh 0.95
     Senior Citizen Subsidy Charge 0.00019/kWh 0.36
     Surcharge 0.02 of 26,315.50 526.31
Sub-Total 527.62
Government Charges
     Franchise Tax - Local 0.81% of 20,834.72 168.76
     Value Added Tax
          Generation 1,222.34
          Transmission 446.47
          System Loss 131.07
          Distribution 430.20
          Others 63.31
     Universal Charge
          Missionary Electrification NPC-SPUG 0.2662/kWh 505.78
          Missionary Electrification RE Developer 0.0101/kWh 19.19
          Environmental Charge 0.0025/kWh 4.75
          NPC Stranded Contract Costs 0.00/kWh 0.00
          NPC Stranded Debts 0.0428/kWh 81.32
     Feed In Tariff Allowance - FIT-ALL 0.2011/kWh 382.09
     Green Energy Auction Allowance (GEA-ALL) 0.0371/kWh 70.49
Sub-Total 3,525.77
CURRENT BILL - MARCH 2026 24,360.49

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 24,360.49
Please Pay on Due Date - 03/24/2026
LAST PAYMENT  -  MARCH 5, 2026  -  26,315.47

Total Sales (VAT Inclusive) 24,360.49
Less : VAT 2,293.39 VATable Sales 20,834.72
Amount Net of VAT 22,067.10 VAT Exempt Sales 0.00
Less : VAT Withholding 0.00 VAT Zero Rated Sales 0.00
Expanded Withholding 416.69 UC/FIT/LFT/RPT/GEA 1,232.38
SC/PWD DISCOUNT 0.00 VAT Amount 2,293.39
Amount Due 21,650.41 VAT Withholding 0.00
Add : VAT 2,293.39 Expanded Withholding 416.69
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 23,943.80 TOTAL SALES 24,360.49

PLEASE SEE IMPORTANT INFORMATION AT THE BACK HEREOF. BC06/973.1/71025/0/21/09-03-2026/0035
Acknowledgment Certificate No. AC_123_052024_000165 Date of Issuance: 05/29/2024 Series: 1000000001-999999999 This is a BIR

approved system generated report from Oracle Customer Care and Billing Version 2.4.0.2.0 No signature is required.

Customer Name : KOLIN PHILIPPINES INT'L.,INC.

Premise Address : TABOK, MANDAUE CITY
Billing Address : TABOK, MANDAUE CITY

Meter Number : HBG1900131 Business Address :

Pole Number : 0189342 Billing Period : MARCH 2026
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Please make checks payable to : Visayan Electric Company, Inc.
INDICATE YOUR NAME, ACCOUNT ID and TELEPHONE NO., at the back of your check.

Thank you for paying on time.


